DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

49-04		49-04182	IPT NUMBER: 1182024-100 : CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY SANTA ROSA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 04/18/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA		DOCUMENT NUMBER 24-0418-03			
PROJECT TITLE MONTGOMERY HIGH SCHOOL NEW CLASSROOM	M BUILDING PROJECT		<u>.</u>		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SANTA ROSA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707))967-2701	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 211 RIDGWAY AVE	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE	ZIP CODE 95401		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment document - payment document from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt compared to the compa		\$4,051.25 \$2,916.75 \$1,377.25			
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>			ss ss	\$50.00	
AYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Check Total		RECEIVED	\$	\$50.00	
Ma 111:	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  Bryant Hill, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder				

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Santa Rosa High School District	
	211 Ridgway Ave.	
County Clerk	Santa Rosa, CA 95401	
County of: Sonoma	(Address)	
585 Fiscal Drive. #103F		
Santa Rosa, GA 95403		
Project Title: Montgomery High School New Cl	assroom Building Project	
Project Applicant: Santa Rosa High School Dis	trict	
Project Location - Specific:		
1250 Hahman Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95405	·	
en la regional de la companya de la	en e	
Project Location - City: Santa Rosa	Project Location - County: Sonoma	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	of Project:	
parking lot area at Montgomery High School in	m, approximately 27,000 sq. ft. 2-story building on a Santa Rosa. Seven portable classrooms would be could be replaced on-site. Beneficiaries of the project	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Santa	Rosa High School District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Santa Rosa High School District	
· •		
Exempt Status: (check one):		
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	[2000/-W-	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 1	•	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15☐ ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and se	209(0)(0));	
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number		
Reasons why project is exempt:	*	
The proposed classroom building would qualify would not exceed 25% of overall school capaci	for the Class 14 Categorical Exemption as the project ty nor add more than 10 classrooms (a net increase of rtables). None of the exceptions to the exemption would	
Lead Agency		
Contact Person: Mr. Erik Oden	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (707) 967-2701	
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	e public agency approving the project?   Yes  No  ate:   Yill   Title: Executive Director, FM&O	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Res	S Code:: Date Received for filling at OPR:	

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Bywdhiu Bryant Hill, Deputy Clerk This notice was posted on 04/18/2024 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 05/19/2024

Doc No.49-04182024-100